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APPENDIX A. Laboratory Analytical Results from Event #117: 

Sampling conducted Wednesday April 22 to Thursday April 23 
 

 
Test America Laboratories: EPA Method TO-15M 
Integrated Analytical Laboratories: EPA Method TO-11A, NIOSH 7903 
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Countywide Recycling & Disposal Facility 
Ambient Air Monitoring 

Monthly Report #25 
 

June 12, 2009 
 

APPENDIX B.  Laboratory Analytical Results from Event #118: 
Sampling conducted Tuesday April 28 to Wednesday April 29 

 
 
Test America Laboratories: EPA Method TO-15 
Integrated Analytical Laboratories: EPA Method TO-11A, NIOSH 7903 
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Report #25 section dividers  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Countywide Recycling & Disposal Facility 
Ambient Air Monitoring 

Monthly Report #25 
 

June 12, 2009 
 

APPENDIX C.  Laboratory Analytical Results from Event #119: 
Sampling conducted Monday May 4 to Tuesday May 5   

 
 
 
Test America Laboratories: EPA Method TO-15; EPA Method TO-11A; 
NIOSH 7903 
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Report #25 section dividers  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Countywide Recycling & Disposal Facility 
Ambient Air Monitoring 

Monthly Report #25 
 

June 12, 2009 
 

APPENDIX D. Laboratory Analytical Results from Event #120: 
Sampling conducted Sunday May 10 to Monday May 11 

 
 
Test America Laboratories: EPA Method TO-15; EPA Method TO-11A; 
NIOSH 7903 
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Countywide Recycling & Disposal Facility 
Ambient Air Monitoring 

Monthly Report #25 
 

June 12, 2009 
 

APPENDIX E. Laboratory Analytical Results from Event #121: 
Sampling conducted Saturday May 16 to Friday May 17 

 
 
Test America Laboratories: EPA Method TO-15; EPA Method TO-11A; 
NIOSH 7903 
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